

Government of West Bengal **Irrigation & Waterways Directorate**

Office of the Superintending Engineer North Bengal Mechanical & Electrical Circle Teesta Administrative Building, Tinbatti, Siliguri-734005 E-Mail ID: nbmese@gmail.com

e-NIT No: WBIW/SE/NBMEC/NIT-03(e)/23-24

Tender ID No: 2023 IWD 549863_1

TENDER CANCELLATION ORDER SUMMARY SHEET (TCO)

Name of Work: Repair maintenance and servicing of rope drum hoisting system and load roller bearing by replacing bearing of rope drum gear, intermediate gear, reduction gear and plummer block housing, oil seal including periodic greasing and application of rope compound for 17 Nos of barrage gates (Gate No 29 to 45) and 17 nos. Head regulator gate (TMLC-13, TJMC-4) at Teesta Barrage, Gajoldoba, Block-Ramganj, P.S.-Mal, Dist-Jalpaiguri, during the year 2023-24

Number of technically qualified bidder is less than three in 1st call. The tender is hereby cancelled.

> 20/09/23 Superintending Engineer North Bengal Mechanical & Electrical Circle

Irrigation & Waterways Directorate

Place: Tinbatti, Siliguri

Date: 20.09.2023

Memo No: 296 /1E-9

Date: 20.09.2023

Memo No: 296 / 22 /1E-9

Date:

20.09.2023

Copy forwarded for information to the:-

1.	The Secretary to the Govt. of West Bengal, I & W Department.
2.	The Chief Engineer, Mechanical & Electrical, I& W Directorate, Govt. of West Bengal.
3.	The Chief Engineer, North East, Club Road, Jalpaiguri.
4.	The Chief Engineer, North, Green Park Irrigation campus, Malda-732103
5.	The Chief Engineer, D&R, I& W Directorate, Govt. of West Bengal.
6.	The Chief Engineer, Teesta Barrage Project, Teesta Sech Bhawan, 2 nd Mile Sevoke Road, Siliguri.
7.	The Superintending Engr., Teesta Barrage Circle, Teesta Sech Bhawan, 2 nd Mile Sevoke Rd. Siliguri.
8.	The Superintending Engineer, Teesta Design Circle, Teesta Administrative Building, Tinbatti, Siliguri.
9.	The Superintending Engineer, Mahananda Barrage Circle, Tinbatti, Siliguri.
10.	The Superintending Engineer, North East Irrigation Circle-I, Debi Bari, Coochbehar.
11.	The Superintending Engineer, North East Irrigation Circle -II, Club Road, Jalpaiguri.
12.	Superintending Engineer & P.A. to Chief Engineer, Teesta Barrage Project, Teesta Sech Bhawan, 2 nd Mile Sevoke Road, Siliguri.
13.	The Deputy Secretary (Works-II), Irrigation & Waterways Department, Jalasampad Bhawan, Kolkata.
14.	The Executive Engineer, Teesta Mechanical Division, Tinbatti, Siliguri.
15.	The Executive Engineer, Teesta Barrage Electrical Division, Tinbatti, Siliguri.
16.	The Executive Engineer & T.A. to Superintending Engineer, North Bengal Mechanical & Electrical Circle, Tinbatti, Siliguri.
17.	The Executive Engineer, Mahananda Barrage Division, Tinbatti, Siliguri.
18.	The Executive Engineer, Teesta Monitoring & Evaluation Division, Teesta Administrative Building, Tinbatti, Siliguri.
19.	The Executive Engineer, Teesta Quality Control Division, Teesta Administrative Building, Tinbatti, Siliguri.
20.	The Executive Engineer, DVC Study Cell, Irrigation & Waterways Department Jalasampad Bhawan, 7th Floor, Salt Lake City, Kolkata-700091
21.	Nodal officer of e-Tendering. Irrigation & Waterways Department Jalasampad Bhawan, 7th Floor, Salt Lake City, Kolkata-700091 through e-mail dvcsc6816@gmail.com with the request to publish in the Departmental website: wbiwd.gov.in
	Office Notice board.

Superintending Engineer
North Bengal Mechanical & Electrical Circle
Irrigation & Waterways Directorate

Tinbatti, Siliguri